Country specific answers

Statistical Analysis

(PEP)

Question Value Czech Estonia Finland France Greece Iceland Ireland Netherlan Norway Poland Spain Sweden United
Republic ds Kingdom
Are.disability.entitlements.and.servic | Not applicable 73(29.9%) | 22(34.9%) 71 (42 %) 65(32%) | 22(20.6%) | 18(25.7%) | 37(35.9%) | 32(27.1%) 65(27.9%) | 28(17.9%) 116 (19.9%) | 26 (32.5%) 42(22.1%)
es.available.to.you.
No 96 (39.3 %) 5(7.9%) 21(12.4 %) 49 (24.1%) | 41(38.3%) 3(4.3%) | 18(17.5%) | 12(10.2%) 19(8.2%) | 58(37.2%) 328(56.3%) | 26 (32.5%) 38 (20 %)
Yes 75(30.7%) | 36(57.1%) 77 (45.6 %) 89 (43.8%) | 44 (41.1%) 49 (70%) | 48 (46.6%) | 74(62.7 %) 149 (63.9%) | 70 (44.9%) 139 (23.8%) 28 (35 %) 110 (57.9 %)
Are.MS.patients.in.your.country.invol | Don't know 161 (66 %) 46 (73 %) 107 (63.3 %) 124 (61.1%) | 72(67.3%) | 55(78.6%) | 62(60.2%) | 64 (54.2%) 121(51.9%) | 89(57.1%) 374 (64.2%) | 51(63.7%) 114 (60 %)
ved.in.assessing.the.potential.benefit
s.of.new.medicines.to.treat.MS.
No 34 (13.9 %) 5(7.9%) 22 (13 %) 14(6.9%) | 20(18.7%) | 11(15.7%) | 16 (15.5%) 13 (11%) 55(23.6%) | 55(35.3%) 48 (8.2 %) 4(5%) 21(11.1 %)
Yes 49(20.1%) 12 (19 %) 40(23.7 %) 65 (32 %) 15 (14 %) 4(5.7%) | 25(24.3%) | 41(34.7%) 57 (24.5 %) 12 (7.7 %) 161(27.6%) | 25(31.2%) 55 (28.9 %)
Are.public.buildings.accessible.for.yo | Not applicable 10(4.1%) | 7(11.1%) 7(4.1%) 29 (14.3 %) 5 (4.7 %) 7(10 %) 9(8.7 %) 4(3.4%) 10 (4.3 %) 11(7.1%) 94 (16.1 %) 2(2.5%) 14(7.4 %)
u.
Never 1(0.4%) 1(1.6 %) 0 (0%) 5(2.5%) 5 (4.7 %) 0(0%) 2(1.9%) 0(0%) 0 (0%) 4(2.6%) 1(0.2%) 0(0%) 0 (0%)
Rarely 8(3.3%) 3 (4.8 %) 1(0.6 %) 31(15.3%) | 23(21.5%) 3(4.3%) 4(3.9%) 3(2.5%) 9(3.9%) | 24(15.4%) 66 (11.3 %) 1(1.2%) 6(3.2%)
Sometimes 38(15.6%) | 9(14.3%) 19 (11.2 %) 39(19.2%) | 23(21.5%) 4(5.7%) | 18(17.5%) | 16(13.6%) 29(12.4%) | 38(24.4%) 137(23.5%) | 15(18.8%) 56 (29.5 %)
Usually, most 82(33.6 %) | 15(23.8%) 51(30.2%) 46 (22.7%) | 28(26.2%) | 17(24.3%) | 31(30.1%) | 47(39.8%) 77 (33 %) 39 (25 %) 179 (30.7 %) 33(41.2%) 68 (35.8 %)
of the time
Yes, always 105 (43 %) | 28(44.4%) 91(53.8%) 53(26.1%) | 23(21.5%) | 39(55.7%) | 39(37.9%) | 48(40.7 %) 108 (46.4 %) | 40(25.6 %) 106 (18.2 %) 29(36.2%) 46 (24.2 %)
Do.MS.patients.in.your.country.have. | Don't know 108 (44.3%) | 40 (63.5%) 79 (46.7 %) 100 (49.3%) | 40(37.4%) | 31(44.3%) | 41(39.8%) | 63(53.4%) 92 (39.5 %) 39 (25 %) 293(50.3%) | 47(58.8%) 89 (46.8 %)
the.ability.to.influence.health.authori
ties.responsible.for.access.to.medicin
es.and.reimbursement.of.costs.
No 114 (46.7 %) | 14(22.2%) 76 (45 %) 86(42.4%) | 60(56.1%) | 32(45.7%) | 40(38.8%) | 38(32.2%) 93 (39.9 %) 113(72.4 230(39.5 %) 22(27.5%) 78 (41.1%)
%)
Yes 22(9%) | 9(14.3%) 14 (8.3 %) 17 (8.4 %) 7(6.5%) 7(10%) | 22(21.4%) | 17 (14.4%) 48 (20.6 %) 4(2.6%) 60(10.3%) | 11(13.8%) 23(12.1 %)
Do.the.disability.entitlements.and.se | Not applicable 122 (50 %) | 21(33.3%) 80 (47.3 %) 106 (52.2%) | 27(25.2%) | 25(35.7%) | 46 (44.7%) | 36(30.5%) 67 (28.8%) | 59 (37.8%) 319 (54.7%) | 35(43.8%) 74 (38.9 %)
rvices.provide.an.adequate.income.f
or.you.
No 108 (44.3%) | 36(57.1%) 53(31.4 %) 71(35%) | 62(57.9%) | 40(57.1%) | 46(44.7%) | 41(34.7 %) 109 (46.8 %) | 91(58.3 %) 207 (35.5%) 29(36.2%) 79 (41.6 %)
Yes 14 (5.7 %) 6(9.5%) 36(21.3%) 26(12.8%) | 18(16.8 %) 5(7.1%) | 11(10.7%) | 41(34.7 %) 57 (24.5%) 6(3.8%) 57 (9.8 %) 16 (20 %) 37(19.5%)
How.long.after.initial.diagnosis.did.y | <3 months 114 (47.1%) | 35 (55.6 %) 39 (23.5 %) 79(40.3%) | 54(51.4%) | 32(47.8%) | 45(45.9%) | 44 (38.3%) 98 (43%) | 33(21.4%) 204 (35.5%) | 32(40.5%) 48 (26.4 %)
ou.begin.treatment.with.a.medicatio
n.
12-18 19(7.9%) 4(6.3%) 9(5.4%) 17 (8.7 %) 5(4.8%) 4(6%) 4(4.1%) 3(2.6%) 11 (4.8 %) 11(7.1%) 60 (10.5 %) 4(5.1%) 11(6 %)




Question Value Czech Estonia Finland France Greece Iceland Ireland Netherlan Norway Poland Spain Sweden United
Republic ds Kingdom
months
3- 6 months 47 (19.4 %) 3(4.8%) 15 (9 %) 36 (18.4 %) 7(6.7%) | 11(16.4%) | 14 (14.3%) | 12 (10.4%) 30(13.2%) | 19 (12.3%) 95 (16.6 %) 8(10.1 %) 19 (10.4 %)
6- 12 months 20 (8.3 %) 5(7.9%) 8(4.8%) 14(7.1%) | 16 (15.2%) 5(7.5%) | 10(10.2%) 7(6.1%) 14(6.1%) | 24(15.6 %) 75 (13.1 %) 5 (6.3 %) 27 (14.8 %)
More than 18 26 (10.7 %) | 13(20.6 %) 18 (10.8 %) 32(16.3 %) 21(20%) | 7(10.4%) | 17(17.3%) | 26(22.6 %) 35 (15.4 %) 40 (26 %) 105 (18.3%) | 20(25.3%) 29 (15.9 %)
months
Not applicable 16 (6.6 %) 3(4.8%) 77 (46.4 %) 18(9.2 %) 2(1.9%) | 8(11.9%) 8(8.2%) 23 (20 %) 40 (17.5%) | 27(17.5%) 35(6.1%) | 10(12.7%) 48 (26.4 %)
I.feel.empowered.to.participate.in.M | Agree 135 (55.3%) | 22 (34.9%) 70 (41.4 %) 76 (37.4%) | 28(26.2%) | 31(44.3%) | 42(40.8%) 46 (39 %) 78(33.5%) | 40(25.6%) 179 (30.7%) | 34 (42.5%) 63 (33.2%)
S.related.treatment.decisions.
Disagree 3(1.2%) | 10(15.9 %) 27 (16 %) 8(3.9%) | 19(17.8%) 5(7.1%) 9(8.7%) | 10(8.5%) 31(13.3%) | 43(27.6%) 16 (2.7 %) 7(8.8%) 29 (15.3 %)
Don't 11 (4.5 %) 4(6.3%) 3(1.8%) 20(9.9%) | 10(9.3 %) 2(2.9%) 3(2.9%) | 12(10.2%) 13 (5.6 %) 6(3.8%) 11(1.9%) 5(6.2 %) 16 (8.4 %)
Know/Not
applicable
Neither agree 22(9%) | 16(25.4 %) 30(17.8 %) 36(17.7%) | 27(25.2%) | 17 (24.3%) | 16 (15.5%) | 19 (16.1 %) 54(23.2%) | 36(23.1%) 49 (8.4%) | 13(16.2%) 39(20.5 %)
nor disagree
Strongly 71(29.1%) | 8(12.7%) 32(18.9%) 57(28.1%) | 18(16.8%) | 10(14.3%) | 32(31.1%) | 30(25.4%) 34 (14.6 %) 8(5.1%) 323(55.4%) | 15(18.8%) 36 (18.9 %)
Agree
Strongly 2(0.8%) 3(4.8%) 7(4.1%) 6(3 %) 5 (4.7 %) 5(7.1%) 1(1%) 1(0.8 %) 23(9.9%) | 23(14.7%) 5(0.9 %) 6(7.5%) 7(3.7%)
disagree
I.have.access.to.medical.care..treatm | Agree 138 (56.6 %) | 31(49.2%) 66 (39.1 %) 77(37.9%) | 40(37.4%) | 38(54.3%) | 51(49.5%) | 55 (46.6%) 79(33.9%) | 75(48.1%) 193(33.1%) | 37(46.2%) 81 (42.6 %)
ents.and.therapies.according.to.my.si
tuation
Disagree 11 (4.5 %) 6(9.5%) 22 (13 %) 16 (7.9 %) 7(6.5%) 4(5.7%) | 11(10.7%) 8(6.8%) 19(8.2%) | 35(22.4%) 77 (13.2%) 5(6.2%) 25 (13.2 %)
Neither agree 33 (13.5 %) 5(7.9%) 22 (13 %) 32(15.8%) | 17 (15.9%) 7(10%) | 11(10.7%) | 22 (18.6%) 42 (18 %) 11(7.1%) 102 (17.5%) | 14 (17.5%) 33(17.4 %)
nor disagree
Strongly 47(193%) | 19(30.2%) 43 (25.4 %) 62(30.5%) | 37(34.6%) | 17(24.3%) | 19 (18.4%) 26 (22 %) 62(26.6%) | 16(10.3%) 144 (24.7%) | 17 (21.2%) 35 (18.4 %)
Agree
Strongly 9(3.7%) 2(3.2%) 10(5.9 %) 4(2%) 3(2.8%) 4(5.7 %) 6(5.8%) 4(3.4%) 13(5.6%) | 17(10.9%) 31(5.3 %) 2(2.5%) 14(7.4 %)
disagree
Don't 6(2.5%) 0(0%) 6(3.6%) 12(5.9%) 3(2.8%) 0(0%) 5(4.9%) 3(2.5%) 18(7.7 %) 2(1.3%) 36 (6.2 %) 5(6.2%) 2(1.1%)
know/Not
applicable
I.have.access.to.new.medications.in. | Agree 67(27.5%) | 19(30.2%) 52(30.8 %) 57(28.1%) | 32(29.9%) | 16(22.9%) | 37(35.9%) | 30(25.4%) 54(23.2%) | 22(14.1%) 172 (29.5 %) 16 (20 %) 51(26.8 %)
a.timely.manner
Disagree 34 (13.9%) 9(14.3 %) 32(18.9%) 26 (12.8 %) 16 (15%) | 15(21.4%) | 20(19.4 %) 11(9.3%) 7(3%) | 51(32.7%) 73(12.5%) 8(10 %) 36 (18.9 %)
Neither agree 65(26.6 %) | 16 (25.4 %) 23 (13.6 %) 44 (21.7 %) 31(29%) | 11(15.7%) | 18(17.5%) | 24 (20.3 %) 20(8.6%) | 20(12.8%) 154 (26.4%) | 19 (23.8%) 24 (12.6 %)
nor disagree
Strongly 24(9.8 %) 5(7.9%) 14 (8.3 %) 34(16.7%) | 12(11.2%) 6(8.6%) 9(8.7%) | 11(9.3%) 105 (45.1 %) 6(3.8%) 95(16.3%) | 11(13.8%) 8(4.2%)
Agree
Strongly 20 (8.2 %) 3(4.8%) 14 (8.3 %) 14 (6.9 %) 3(2.8%) | 8(11.4%) 8(7.8%) 7(5.9%) 9(3.9%) | 44(28.2%) 40 (6.9 %) 5(6.2 %) 30 (15.8 %)
disagree
Don't 34(13.9%) | 11(17.5%) 34(20.1%) 28(13.8%) | 13(12.1%) 14(20%) | 11(10.7%) | 35(29.7 %) 38(16.3%) 13(8.3%) 49 (8.4 %) 21(26.2%) 41(21.6 %)
know/Not
applicable
I.receive.the.information.and.suppor | Agree 124 (50.8 %) 34 (54 %) 65 (38.5 %) 67 (33 %) 46 (43%) | 29 (41.4%) | 43 (41.7 %) 59 (50 %) 86(36.9%) | 65(41.7%) 212 (36.4%) | 31(38.8%) 79 (41.6 %)
t.needed.to.maintain.a.healthy.lifest
yle
Disagree 20 (8.2 %) 5(7.9%) 24 (14.2%) 18 (8.9 %) 3(2.8%) 7 (10 %) 9(8.7%) | 12(10.2%) 30(12.9%) | 32(20.5%) 62 (10.6 %) 9(11.2 %) 27 (14.2%)




Question Value Czech Estonia Finland France Greece Iceland Ireland Netherlan Norway Poland Spain Sweden United
Republic ds Kingdom
Don't 11 (4.5 %) 3(4.8%) 1(0.6%) 20 (9.9 %) 5(4.7 %) 0(0%) 1(1%) 6(5.1%) 3(1.3%) 4(2.6 %) 7(1.2%) 0(0%) 2(1.1%)
Know/Not
applicable
Neither agree 72(29.5 %) 12 (19 %) 31(18.3%) 65(32%) | 27(25.2%) | 18(25.7%) 36 (35 %) 26 (22 %) 66(28.3%) | 36(23.1%) 157 (26.9%) | 29 (36.2 %) 60 (31.6 %)
nor disagree
Strongly 13(5.3%) | 8(12.7%) 43(25.4%) 26(12.8%) | 26(24.3%) | 12(17.1%) | 11(10.7%) | 7(5.9%) 32(13.7%) | 10(6.4%) | 122(20.9%) | 10(12.5%) 10(5.3%)
Agree
Strongly 4(1.6%) 1(1.6%) 5(3%) 7(3.4%) 0(0%) | 4(57%) | 3(29%) | 8(68%) 16 (6.9 %) 9(5.8%) 23(3.9%) 1(1.2%) 12 (6.3 %)
disagree
Is.accessible.housing.available.to.you | Not applicable 48(19.7%) | 14(22.2%) 92 (54.4 %) 95(46.8%) | 18(16.8%) | 25(35.7%) | 64(62.1%) | 50(42.4%) 87(37.3%) | 48(30.8%) | 156(26.8%) | 25(31.2%) 96 (50.5 %)
No 137(56.1%) | 8(12.7%) 23 (13.6 %) 55(27.1%) | 56 (52.3 %) 7(10%) | 13(12.6%) | 16 (13.6%) 62(26.6%) | 57(36.5%) 180(30.9%) | 30(37.5%) 41(21.6 %)
Yes 59(24.2%) | 41(65.1%) 54 (32 %) 53(26.1%) | 33(30.8%) | 38(54.3%) | 26 (25.2%) | 52 (44.1%) 84(36.1%) | 51(32.7%) 247 (42.4%) | 25(31.2%) 53 (27.9 %)
Is.public.transportation..e.g..trains..b | Not applicable 18 (7.4 %) 7(11.1%) 16 (9.5 %) 40 (19.7 %) 5(4.7%) | 17(24.3%) | 11(10.7%) | 12(10.2%) 22(9.4%) | 20(12.8%) 59 (10.1 %) 7(8.8%) 19 (10 %)
uses..accessible.for.you.
Never 14 (5.7 %) 5(7.9%) 14 (8.3 %) 20(9.9 %) 9(8.4%) 6(8.6%) | 12(11.7%) | 15(12.7%) 28(12%) | 24(15.4%) 12(2.1%) 0(12.5 %) 18 (9.5 %)
Rarely 22(9%) 2(3.2%) 17 (10.1 %) 18(8.9%) | 21(19.6 %) 5(7.1%) 7(6.8%) | 12(10.2%) 42 (18%) | 27 (17.3%) 130(22.3%) | 13 (16.2%) 30 (15.8 %)
Sometimes 28(11.5%) | 8(12.7%) 15 (8.9 %) 19(9.4%) | 25(23.4%) 5(7.1%) | 15(14.6%) | 17 (14.4 %) 46 (19.7 %) 10 (6.4 %) 198 (34 %) 4(17.5%) 36 (18.9 %)
Usually, most 55(22.5%) | 13 (20.6 %) 28 (16.6 %) 47(23.2%) | 19(17.8%) | 12(17.1%) | 22 (21.4%) 26 (22 %) 36(15.5%) | 37(23.7%) 158 (27.1 %) 8(22.5 %) 48 (25.3 %)
of the time
Yes, always 107 (43.9%) | 28 (44.4 %) 79 (46.7 %) 59(29.1%) | 28(26.2%) | 25(35.7%) 36(35%) | 36(30.5%) 59(25.3%) | 38(24.4%) 26(45%) | 18(22.5%) 39 (20.5 %)
What.is.your.current.employment.or. | Not applicable 9(3.7%) 2(3.2%) 3(1.8%) 12 (5.9 %) 2(1.9%) 2(2.9%) 1(1%) 10 (8.5 %) 11 (4.7 %) 1(0.6 %) 19 (3.3 %) 4(5%) 4(2.1%)
educational.status.
Neither 17(7%) | 8(12.7%) 21(12.4 %) 36(17.7%) | 21(19.6%) | 33(47.1%) | 29(28.2%) | 53 (44.9%) 75 (32.2 %) 10 (6.4 %) 97 (16.6%) | 11(13.8%) 42 (22.1%)
working nor
studying
Retired or on 78 (32 %) 8(12.7 %) 60 (35.5 %) 42(20.7 %) | 38(35.5%) 3(43%) | 14(13.6%) 9(7.6%) 26 (11.2%) | 74(47.4%) 139 (23.8%) 14 (17.5 %) 48 (25.3 %)
a pension
Studying 8(3.3%) 4(6.3%) 7(4.1%) 11(5.4 %) 2(1.9%) 3(43%) 6 (5.8 %) 1(0.8 %) 3(1.3%) 2(1.3%) 26 (4.5 %) 1(1.2%) 5(2.6 %)
Working and 7(2.9%) 5(7.9%) 9(5.3%) 3(1.5%) 3(2.8%) 3(4.3%) 0 (0%) 1(0.8 %) 2(0.9%) 2(1.3%) 14 (2.4 %) 1(1.2%) 3(1.6%)
studying
Working full 72(29.5%) | 24(38.1%) 48 (28.4 %) 58(28.6 %) | 33(30.8%) | 17(24.3%) | 40(38.8%) | 12(10.2%) 50(21.5%) | 58(37.2%) 236 (40.5 %) 9(11.2 %) 54 (28.4 %)
time
Working part 53 (21.7 %) 12 (19%) 21(12.4 %) 41(20.2 %) 8(7.5%) 9(12.9%) | 13(12.6%) | 32(27.1%) 66 (28.3 %) 9(5.8%) 52 (8.9 %) 40 (50 %) 34(17.9%)
time
What.is.your.EDSS..Expanded.Disabili | 1 27 (11.1 %) 8(12.7 %) 25 (14.8 %) 28 (13.8%) 6(5.6 %) 6(8.6%) | 11(10.7%) 7 (6 %) 15 (6.4 %) 10 (6.4 %) 97 (16.6 %) 5(6.2%) 13 (6.8 %)
ty.Status.Scale..score.
1.5 19 (7.8 %) 0(0%) 7(4.1%) 11 (5.4 %) 4(3.7%) 5(7.1%) 3(2.9%) 3(2.6%) 15 (6.4 %) 7(4.5%) 30 (5.1 %) 1(1.2%) 4(2.1%)
10 1(0.4 %) 0(0%) 0 (0%) 3(1.5%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 0 (0%) 0(0%) 0 (0%) 1(0.6 %) 1(0.2%) 0(0%) 0(0%)
2 23 (9.4 %) 1(1.6 %) 10 (5.9 %) 9 (4.4 %) 6(5.6 %) 4(5.7 %) 2(1.9%) 6(5.1%) 15 (6.4 %) 8(5.1%) 30 (5.1 %) 1(1.2%) 4(2.1%)
2.5 19 (7.8 %) 4(6.3%) 3(1.8%) 7(3.4%) 4(3.7%) 3(43%) 2(1.9%) 4(3.4%) 15 (6.4 %) 6(3.8%) 22 (3.8 %) 2(2.5%) 3(1.6 %)
3 17 (7 %) 2(3.2%) 6(3.6%) 8(3.9%) 3(2.8%) 5(7.1%) 1(1%) 3(2.6%) 11 (4.7 %) 7(4.5%) 20 (3.4 %) 5(6.2 %) 6(3.2%)
35 10 (4.1 %) 2(3.2%) 2(1.2%) 6(3 %) 2(1.9%) 2(2.9%) 3(2.9%) 4(3.4%) 11 (4.7 %) 15 (9.6 %) 23 (3.9 %) 2(2.5%) 4(2.1%)
4 9(3.7%) 1(1.6%) 5(3 %) 3(1.5%) 4(3.7%) 2(2.9%) 4(3.9%) 2(1.7%) 10 (4.3 %) 15(9.6 %) 17(2.9%) 1(1.2%) 2(1.1%)
45 13 (5.3 %) 2(3.2%) 8(4.7%) 4(2%) 2(1.9%) 2(2.9%) 2(1.9%) 2(1.7%) 12(5.2 %) 12(7.7 %) 14 (2.4 %) 0(0%) 5(2.6%)




Question Value Czech Estonia Finland France Greece Iceland Ireland Netherlan Norway Poland Spain Sweden United
Republic ds Kingdom
5 18 (7.4 %) 5(7.9%) 2(1.2%) 9 (4.4 %) 6(5.6 %) 3(4.3%) 3(2.9%) 4(3.4%) 4(1.7%) 8(5.1%) 17 (2.9 %) 3(3.8%) 3(1.6%)
5.5 11 (4.5 %) 2(3.2%) 1(0.6 %) 11(5.4 %) 9(8.4%) 2(2.9%) 1(1%) 2(1.7%) 2(0.9%) 6(3.8%) 11(1.9%) 0(0%) 6(3.2%)
6 12 (4.9 %) 1(1.6 %) 11(6.5 %) 7(3.4%) 1(0.9 %) 3(4.3%) 6(5.8%) 8(6.8%) 7 (3 %) 5(3.2%) 19 (3.3 %) 3(3.8%) 9(4.7 %)
6.5 22(9%) 1(1.6 %) 6(3.6%) 6(3 %) 5 (4.7 %) 2(2.9%) 0 (0%) 1(0.9 %) 7(3%) 7(4.5%) 25 (4.3 %) 3(3.8%) 10(5.3 %)
7 6(2.5%) 1(1.6 %) 5(3 %) 9 (4.4 %) 5 (4.7 %) 3(4.3%) 4(3.9%) 3(2.6%) 4(1.7%) 5(3.2%) 17 (2.9 %) 0(0%) 0 (0%)
7.5 4(1.6%) 0(0%) 2(1.2%) 4(2%) 1(0.9 %) 2(2.9%) 2(1.9%) 1(0.9 %) 3(1.3%) 4(2.6%) 21 (3.6 %) 0(0%) 2(1.1%)
8 6(2.5%) 2(3.2%) 1(0.6 %) 6(3 %) 2(1.9%) 0(0%) 2(1.9%) 4(3.4%) 1(0.4%) 2(1.3%) 10 (1.7 %) 1(1.2%) 1(0.5%)
8.5 4(1.6%) 0(0%) 0 (0%) 2(1%) 1(0.9 %) 0(0%) 0 (0%) 0(0%) 0 (0%) 3(1.9%) 7(1.2%) 0(0%) 3(1.6 %)
9 2(0.8%) 3(4.8%) 1(0.6 %) 4(2%) 1(0.9 %) 1(1.4 %) 2(1.9%) 0(0%) 0 (0%) 0(0%) 2(0.3%) 0(0%) 0 (0%)
Don't Know 21(8.6%) | 28(44.4%) 74 (43.8 %) 66(32.5%) | 45(42.1%) | 25(35.7%) | 55(53.4%) | 63(53.8%) 101(43.3%) | 35(22.4%) 200 (34.3%) | 53(66.2%) 115 (60.5 %)
What.is.your.main.source.of.informa | General 33(13.5%) | 8(12.7%) 16 (9.5 %) 39(19.2%) | 14(13.1%) | 12 (17.1%) | 11(10.7 %) 4(3.4%) 36(15.5%) | 54 (34.6%) 72(123%) | 14 (17.5%) 12(6.3 %)
tion.on.MS. health
websites
Health 72(29.5%) | 23(36.5%) 58 (34.3 %) 63(31%) | 52(48.6 %) 21(30%) | 37(35.9 %) 33 (28 %) 72(30.9%) | 36(23.1%) 281(48.2%) | 25(31.2%) 51(26.8 %)
professionals
MS 54(22.1 %) 5(7.9%) 37(21.9 %) 19(9.4 %) 8(7.5%) | 9(12.9%) | 15(14.6%) | 22(18.6%) 51(21.9%) | 29 (18.6%) 93(16%) | 23(28.7%) 53 (27.9 %)
Magazines/pu
blications
Newsletters 2(0.8%) 1(1.6 %) 1(0.6 %) 4(2%) 2(1.9%) 2(2.9%) 0 (0%) 2(1.7%) 6(2.6%) 2(1.3%) 42(7.2%) 7(8.8%) 1(0.5%)
Online 38(15.6%) | 7(11.1%) 40 (23.7 %) 28(13.8%) | 14(13.1%) | 17 (24.3%) | 22(21.4%) | 27 (22.9%) 28 (12 %) 14 (9 %) 27 (4.6 %) 5(6.2%) 41(21.6 %)
support
groups/forum
s
Other 16(6.6%) | 8(12.7%) 4(2.4%) 8(3.9%) 6(5.6 %) 2(2.9%) 5 (4.9 %) 5 (4.2 %) 4(1.7%) 9(5.8%) 27 (4.6 %) 0(0%) 14(7.4 %)
Social media 29(11.9%) | 11(17.5%) 13 (7.7 %) 42(20.7%) | 11(10.3 %) 7(10%) | 12(11.7%) | 24(20.3%) 36 (15.5 %) 11(7.1%) 40 (6.9 %) 6(7.5%) 16 (8.4 %)
(e.g.,
facebook,
twitter)
Telephone 0(0%) 0(0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 1(1%) 1(0.8 %) 0 (0%) 1(0.6 %) 1(0.2%) 0(0%) 2(1.1%)
helplines
What.percentage.of.your.MS.medicin | Not applicable 11 (4.5 %) 2(3.2%) 38 (22.5 %) 13 (6.4 %) 4(3.7%) 14(20%) | 11(10.7 %) 33 (28 %) 33(14.2%) | 36(23.1%) 101(17.3%) | 11(13.8%) 64 (33.7 %)
e.is.reimbursed...based.on.the.last.1
2.months.
1-19% 2(0.8%) 1(1.6%) 1(0.6 %) 0 (0%) 2(1.9%) 0(0%) 1(1%) 0(0%) 0 (0%) 13(8.3%) 11(1.9%) 0(0%) 1(0.5%)
100% 105 (43 %) | 43 (68.3 %) 41(243%) | 178(87.7%) | 59(55.1%) | 34(48.6%) | 57(55.3%) | 50 (42.4%) 125(53.6%) | 17 (10.9%) 246 (42.2%) | 13(16.2%) 74 (38.9 %)
20-39% 4(1.6%) 0(0%) 5(3 %) 0 (0%) 1(0.9 %) 1(1.4%) 1(1%) 2(1.7%) 3(1.3%) 11(7.1%) 5(0.9%) 0(0%) 0(0%)
40-59% 11 (4.5 %) 1(1.6 %) 4(2.4%) 0 (0%) 0(0%) 1(1.4 %) 4(3.9%) 0(0%) 2(0.9%) 3(1.9%) 10(1.7 %) 4(5%) 2(1.1%)
60-79% 27 (11.1%) 0(0%) 8 (4.7 %) 0 (0%) 7(6.5%) 0(0%) 3(2.9%) 7(5.9%) 11 (4.7 %) 8(5.1%) 17 (2.9 %) 2(2.5%) 2(1.1%)
80-99% 53(21.7 %) 12 (19 %) 11(6.5 %) 6(3 %) 15(14%) | 11(15.7%) | 17 (16.5%) 10(8.5%) 22(9.4 %) 14 (9 %) 73 (12.5%) 26 (32.5%) 11 (5.8 %)
Don't know 16 (6.6 %) 3(4.8%) 52 (30.8 %) 3(1.5%) 9(8.4%) 5(7.1%) 5(4.9%) | 10(8.5%) 21(9%) | 16(10.3%) 29(5%) | 19(23.8%) 13 (6.8 %)
None 15(6.1%) 1(1.6%) 9(5.3%) 3(1.5%) 10(9.3%) 4(5.7%) 4(3.9%) 6(5.1%) 16(6.9%) | 38(24.4%) 91 (15.6 %) 5(6.2%) 23(12.1%)
What.percentage.of.your.MS.specific | Not applicable 80(32.8%) 29 (46 %) 73(43.2%) 77(37.9%) | 28(26.2%) | 27(38.6%) | 55(53.4%) | 30(25.4%) 45(19.3%) | 36(23.1%) 270 (46.3 %) 18(22.5%) 98 (51.6 %)
.rehabilitation.service.costs.is.reimbu
rsed.
1-19% 5(2 %) 2(3.2%) 3(1.8%) 1(0.5%) 1(0.9 %) 6(8.6%) 0 (0%) 0(0%) 1(0.4%) 12(7.7 %) 10(1.7 %) 1(1.2%) 0 (0%)




treatment on-
going

Question Value Czech Estonia Finland France Greece Iceland Ireland Netherlan Norway Poland Spain Sweden United
Republic ds Kingdom
100% 64(26.2%) | 21(33.3%) 32(18.9 %) 99 (48.8%) | 14 (13.1%) 3(4.3%) | 25(24.3%) | 48(40.7%) 125(53.6%) | 16 (10.3%) 60(103%) | 11(13.8%) 58 (30.5 %)
20-39% 5(2 %) 0(0%) 3(1.8%) 0 (0%) 7(6.5%) 7(10 %) 2(1.9%) 2(1.7%) 4(1.7 %) 9(5.8%) 3(0.5%) 0(0%) 0 (0%)
40-59% 15 (6.1 %) 2(3.2%) 4(2.4%) 1(0.5%) | 10(9.3%) | 10(14.3%) 4(3.9%) 7(5.9%) 7(33%) | 18(11.5%) 5(0.9 %) 3(3.8%) 1(0.5 %)
60-79% 13 (5.3 %) 1(1.6 %) 14 (8.3 %) 2(1%) 7(6.5%) | 12(17.1%) 3(2.9%) 9(7.6%) 12(5.2 %) 8(5.1%) 6(1%) 2(2.5%) 5(2.6 %)
80-99% 21 (8.6 %) 5(7.9%) 20 (11.8 %) 12 (5.9 %) 8(7.5%) 4(5.7 %) 2(1.9%) | 21(17.8%) 22(9.4 %) 2(1.3%) 2(03%) | 30(37.5%) 7(3.7%)
None 41(16.8 %) 3(4.8%) 20 (11.8 %) 11(5.4%) | 32(29.9%) 1(1.4%) | 12(11.7 %) 1(0.8%) 17(7.3%) | 55(35.3 %) 227(38.9%) | 15(18.8%) 21(11.1 %)
What.was.the.reason.for.delaying.yo | Other 32(28.6 %) 13 (52 %) 17 (34 %) 57(55.9%) | 34(69.4%) | 15(53.6%) | 28(62.2%) | 35(71.4%) 39(42.9%) | 21(22.3%) 218 (64.9%) | 11(29.7%) 43 (49.4 %)
ur.treatment.with.a.medication.
Not applicable 15 (13.4 %) 3(12%) 13 (26 %) 19 (18.6 %) 3(6.1%) | 5(17.9%) | 7(15.6%) | 8(16.3%) 22(24.2 %) 3(3.2%) 42 (12.5 %) 7(18.9 %) 12 (13.8 %)
Availability of 19 (17 %) 9(36 %) 5(10 %) 3(2.9%) 4(82%) | 5(17.9%) | 8(17.8%) 2(4.1%) 22(24.2 %) 62 (66 %) 47 (14%) | 13 (35.1%) 21(24.1 %)
treatments
Cost/reimburs 29 (25.9 %) 0(0%) 14 (28 %) 3(2.9%) 1(2%) 0(0%) 1(2.2%) 2(4.1%) 3(3.3%) 7(7.4%) 11(3.3%) 1(2.7%) 4(4.6%)
ement issue
Delay in filling 7(6.2%) 0(0%) 1(2%) 15 (14.7 %) 2(4.1%) 2(7.1%) 0 (0%) 1(2%) 3(3.3%) 1(1.1%) 8(2.4%) 5(13.5 %) 6 (6.9 %)
prescription
Other 10 (8.9 %) 0(0%) 0 (0%) 5(4.9%) | 5(10.2%) 1(3.6 %) 1(2.2%) 1(2%) 2(2.2%) 0(0%) 10 (3 %) 0(0%) 1(1.1%)

Table 1 Absolute and relative frequencies of specific question answers within different countries.




